
2023-24 2024-25 

(R)

Nov-24 

(R)

Oct-25 

(P)

Nov-25

(P)

216.23 227.47 222.84 224.57 231.99

151.20 161.23 163.47 150.56 169.39

178.16 184.17 157.68 202.47 174.83

178.75 192.82 194.98 188.41 203.14

178.71 181.00 183.63 195.24 206.11

267.74 285.59 279.73 258.63 284.06

145.19 144.98 137.91 154.72 160.89

122.18 113.21 112.36 101.35 139.92

164.62 163.15 162.32 158.52 166.63

110.59 111.96 126.41 102.94 119.09

151.51 146.95 165.13 186.61 183.65

108.40 107.19 120.74 118.58 127.77

228.26 267.44 276.62 213.75 360.91

280.67 304.57 283.95 300.13 295.99

223.37 236.87 240.10 238.03 239.23

336.92 312.73 317.97 372.47 321.72

160.46 154.16 148.99 144.78 155.71

108.38 109.26 110.13 111.75 110.00

186.60 197.11 156.60 244.37 159.02

115.13 106.66 102.39 106.01 122.79

108.65 99.31 96.33 112.64 108.79

116.60 132.79 135.21 123.77 151.00

168.98 179.71 183.84 195.98 197.07

117.81 127.08 95.62 85.83 113.65

31 Manufacture of Furniture 1.342

Note: SMME- Small, Medium & Micro Enterprise,  P- Proviosional, R-Revised

29 Mfg. of Motor vehicles,

trailers and semi-trailers 

0.203

30 Mfg. of Other Transport

Equipment

0.416

32 Other Manufacturing 0.858

27 Mfg. of Electrical Equipment 1.119

28 Mfg. of Machinery &

Equipment

0.364

25 Mfg. of fabricated metal

products, except machinery

0.588

26 Mfg. of computer, electronic

and optical products 

0.756

23 Manufacture of other non-

metallic mineral products 

10.69

24 Manufacture of basic metals 5.137

21 Mfg. of Pharmaceutical products

and pharmaceutical preparations 

0.630

22 Mfg. of rubber and plastics

products 

19.92

19 Mfg. of coke and refined

petroleum products 

0.122

20 Mfg. of chemicals and

chemical products 

0.414

17 Mfg. of paper and paper

products 

0.771

18 Printing and reproduction of

recorded media 

0.365

15 Mfg. of leather and related

products 

3.727

16 Mfg. of wood and products of

wood and cork, except 

0.271

13 Mfg. of textiles 9.987

14 Mfg. of wearing apparel

(Ready made garment) 

16.58

11 Manufacture of beverages 0.759

12 Mfg. of tobacco products 0.133

1 General Index 100.00

10 Mfg. of Food Products 24.85

November-2025

Index of Industrial Production (IIP) of Manufacturing on SMME Scale by ISIC Division (2-Digit) Level 

(Base Year : 2015-16=100)

ISIC

Division

Description of the Division Weight


